

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5796 OF 2005

SMRITI KUMAR JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMNATH GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

None is present for the appellant.

By order dated 1.3.2007 three weeks' time was granted to comply with the office report on default but the same has not been done.

Since the steps have not been taken, the appeal stands dismissed so far as unserved respondent is concerned.

.... J.

.....  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASYAT

)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 6, 2007  
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5796 OF 2005

SMRITI KUMAR JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMNATH GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 28.5.2007)

Date: 06/08/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASYAT  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. (N. P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

None is present for the appellant.

The appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Neeta Sapra)  
P.A.

(Neeru Bal a Vij)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)