

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A. No. 3 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5796 OF 2005

SMRITI KUMAR JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of civil appeal (With office report dt. 29.8.2007))

Date: 24/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The order dated 6.8.2007 is recalled.

The appeal is restored to its original number.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R.Bhatia)  
Court Master