

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5796 OF 2005

SMRITI KUMAR JAIN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM NATH GOSWAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 14.07.2008)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is finally granted for complying with the  
office report.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER