

## S U P R E M E COURT LO K A ADA L A T

CIVI L A P P E A L NO(s). 5 7 9 6 OF 2 0 0 5

SM R I T I KUMA R JA I N

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

RAM NAT H GOS W A M I &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 6 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E Dr. JUS T I C E ARI J I T PA S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SATH A S I V A M

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Nanda, Adv,  
Ms. Sandeep Baj aj, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Pu ri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
OR D E R

In full and final settlement of the claim of the claimant,  
let the insurance company pay a sum of Rs.5 , 5 0 , 0 0 0 / - (Rupees  
Five lakhs Fifty Thousa nds only). If any amount has already  
been paid, the same shall be adjusted and the balance amount  
shall be paid to the claimant within a period of six weeks.

The Appeal is disposed of.

(P.S ath a s i va m)

(Dr.Arijit P a s ayat)